
Hardwick Green Primary Academy 

Key Dates 2024-25 

Autumn Term 2024 

Monday 2nd and Tuesday 3rd September INSET Days 

Wednesday 4th September Children return to school 

Monday 16th September  Flu Vaccinations  

Thursday 10th October Scholastic Book Fair 

Monday 14th – Wednesday 16th October  Year 5 PGL Residential Visit 

w/c 21st October Black History Month - Significant Person Study 

w/c 21st October Parents’ Evenings 

Friday 25th October Halloween Fancy Dress Day & Spooky Menu 

w/c 28th October HALF TERM 

w/c 11th November Primary Mathematics Challenge for KS2 

w/c 11th November Anti-Bullying Week 

• Monday 11th – Film Making Workshops (Y3/4) 

• Tuesday 12th – It’s Good To Be Me Workshops (YR/1/2) 

• Wednesday 13th – Diversity & Me Workshops (Y5/6) 

Tuesday 12th - Friday 15th November Year 6 France Residential (PGL) 

Friday 15th November Children In Need Fancy Dress Day 

Friday 22nd November School Photographs 

Friday 29th November Christmas Fancy Dress Day (Donations for Christmas Fair) 

w/c 2nd December Year 5 Swimming (mornings) 

w/c 9th December Year 5 Swimming (mornings) 

Monday 9th December Reception & Nursery Christmas Party Afternoon 

Tuesday 10th December Y1 and Y2 Christmas Party Afternoon 

Wednesday 11th December Christmas Fair 2pm – 4pm 

Thursday 12th December Y3 and Y4 Christmas Party Afternoon 

Friday 13th December Christmas Jumper Day 

Christmas Dinner Day 

Y5 and Y6 Christmas Party Afternoon 

Monday 16th December Y1 and Y2 Concert (10:00am – 10:45am) 

Y3 and Y4 Concert (2:00pm – 3:00pm) 

Tuesday 17th December In-school theatre visit: Aladdin 

Wednesday 18th December Reception Concert (2:00 – 3:00pm) 

Thursday 19th December Year 5 and Year 6 Carol concert (10:00am – 11:00am) 

Friday 20th December Nursery stay and play  



SCHOOL CLOSES FOR CHRISTMAS 

Spring Term 2025 

Monday 6th and Tuesday 7th January 2025  INSET Days 

Wednesday 8th January Children return to school 

Wednesday 5th – Friday 7th February  Year 3 Ginsburg Class - Residential to Whitby 

Monday 10th – Wednesday 12th February Year 4 Turing Class - Residential to Whitby 

Wednesday 12th – Friday 14th February  Year 3 / 4 Curie Class - Residential to Whitby 

Tuesday 11th February Safer Internet Day 2025 

w/c 24th February HALF TERM 

Thursday 6th March World Book Day 

Friday 15th March Red Nose Day 

w/c 24th March Year 5 Swimming (mornings) 

w/c 31st March Year 5 Swimming (mornings) 

Friday 11th April SCHOOL CLOSES FOR EASTER 

Summer Term 2024 

Monday 28th April  Children return to school 

Monday 5th May May Bank Holiday (School Closed) 

Monday 12th May – Thursday 15th May Year 6 SATS (statutory assessment) 

It is essential Year 6 are in school this week! 

w/c 26th May  HALF TERM 

w/c Monday 2nd June Year 4 Multiplication Check (statutory assessment) 

w/c Monday 9th June Year 4 Multiplication Check (statutory assessment) continued  

Year 1 Phonic Screening Check (statutory assessment) 

w/c Monday 17th June First Mathematics Challenge for KS1 

w/c Monday 30th June Sports Days – 1:45pm – 3:00pm 

Reception – Monday 30th June 

Year 1 / 2 – Tuesday 1st July 

Year 3 / 4 – Wednesday 2nd July 

Year 5 / 6 – Thursday 3rd July  

Friday 4th July Summer Term Reports 

w/c 7th July Year 5 Swimming & Year 6 Catch Up Swimming 

w/c 14th July Year 5 Swimming & Year 6 Catch Up Swimming 

Thursday 17th July End of Reception Celebration 

Friday 18th July Year 6 Leavers’ Picnic 

SCHOOL CLOSES FOR SUMMER 

 


